

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5398/2011

K. NAGESHWAR RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI ESTABLISHMENT POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail, permission to place addl. documents on record, and office report)

Date: 25/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Narasimhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Nadiyal, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on SLP as well as on bail
application, returnable within 8 weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER