

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5398/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2011 in  
No.607/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CRLA

K. NAGESHWAR RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI ESTABLISHMENT POLICE Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for bail,permission to place addl. documents on  
record and office report )

Date: 19/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.S. Narasimha,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since nobody is present on behalf of the  
respondent despite service. The matter be taken up  
on 30.9.2011.

In the meantime, Standing Counsel for the  
respondent be served by the counsel appearing for  
the petitioner once again.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER